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2007 – 2011 JK Wrangler Evap. Canister Relocation Bracket 
 

 

Evap. Skid Installation 

 

STEP 1:  Begin by removing the evap. canister from the factory mount. 
 

STEP 2: Locate your relocation bracket and hold in place up behind the gas tank, 
against the inside of the passenger side upper coil mount with the bolt slots centered on 
the frame crossmember as shown in figure 1. Mark the two crossmember holes and the 
hole located on the end by the coil mount. Drill the two crossmember holes using a 
5/16” drill bit. Using a 3/8” drill bit, drill the hole in the coil mount.  
 
   Figure 1 

 
 

 

STEP 3:  Insert the supplied 3/8” x ¾” bolt and washer into our bracket then attach 

canister to your T&T relocation bracket as shown in Figure 2. Bolt the retaining bracket in place 
using the 2 – 3/8” x 1.25” bolts, nuts and washers supplied in your hardware kit (Figure 3). 
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 Figure 2             Figure 3 

  
 

STEP 3 (07’-11’ Models Only):  Undo the clip on the Evap. Canister Sensor (white plastic 

piece in Fig. 2), rotate 180 degrees and reinstall.  
 

STEP 4:  Install mount using the 2 – 3/8” thread cutting bolts at the crossmember and 3/8” nut 

and washer at the coil mount as shown in Figure 4. 
 

 
 

STEP 5: Locate the supplied hose and reconnect canister lines to the proper locations. 

 



 
 
Components: 

 Evap relocation bracket 

 “L” bracket 
 
Hardware 

 2 -  3/8” X 1” thread cutting bolts 

 1 -  3/8” x ¾” bolt 

 2 – 3/8” x 1.25” bolts 

 5 – 3/8” washers 

 3 – 3/8” top-lock nuts 

 24” – 5/8” heater hose 


